3.15.67

U.S. PTO 11/724897 03/15/2007 S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	03-30-2	2007	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
			EET		
To the Director of the U.S. Pater. 103388905		ad documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	-	2. Name and a	address of receiving party(ies)		
Long Bao ZHANG	HANG		Name: A L Lightech, Inc.		
		Internal Addre	SS: 1525- B West Orange Grove Avenue		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes ✓ No		Orange, CA 928	68-1109		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):			S: same as above		
Execution Date(s) 02/23/2005					
<b>✓</b> Assignment	Merger				
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City:			
☐ Joint Research Agreement		State:			
Government Interest Assignment					
Executive Order 9424, Confirma	atory License	Country:	Zip:		
Other		Additional name	(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No		
4. Application or patent number(s):   This document is being filed together with a new application			ing filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent N			
LWONDIH1 00000051 11724897					
40.00 OP					

)3/20/2007 )4 FC:8021

Additional numbers attached? Yes No

## 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Raymond Y. Chan

Internal Address:

Suite 128

Street Address:\_\_\_\_

108 N. Ynez Avenue

City: Monterey Park
State: California

Phone Number: 626-571-9812

Fax Number: 626-571-9813

Email Address: raymondc@davidandraymohd.co

6. Total	number	of	applications	and	patents
involve	d: <u>1</u>				

7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00

Authorized to be charged by credit card

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

✓ Enclosed

None required (government interest not affecting title)

## 8. Payment Information

a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers \_\_\_\_\_\_
Expiration Date

b. Deposit Account Number \_\_\_\_

Authorized User Name \_\_

.iiidii Addiess. <u>raym</u>	onocio davio andravmono, com	
Signature:	Alletta	7
	Signature	

Raymond Y. Chan
Name of Person Signing

Zip:<u>91754</u>

03/15/200°

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 019110 FRAME: 0611

Attorney's Docket No.: CIP2895A-ALL

## **ASSIGNMENT**

. WHEREAS, I (we), Long Bao ZHANG					
	einafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented a				
certain new and useful improvements in					
High Intensity Utility Light (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which executed on even data herewith executed on:	an application for United States Letters Patent was				
filed on:	Serial No.:				
WHEREAS, A.L. Lightech, Inc. whose post office address is 1332 E. Katella Ave., hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of ac same in the United States;					
acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents	TON and application throughout the United States of				
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execu connection with the filing, prosecution and main application(s) in the United States for said INVEN required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further considerate communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request do that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of and defense of any patent application or patent ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall e and other legal representatives.	TION, including additional documents that may be said INVENTION, all without further consideration. tion and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and ocuments and information concerning the INVENTION and to provide further assurances and testimony on ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance encompassed within the terms of this instrument.				
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.					
ASSIGNOR authorizes Raymond Y. Chan to needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Tra	o insert or complete any information in this document demark Office.				
ASSIGNOR NAME: Long Bao ZHANG					
ADDRESS: 1332 E. Katella Ave., Anaheim, CA 92	805.				
JA A É					
JUNUES	2/21/05				
SIGNATURE	DATE				

**RECORDED: 03/15/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 019110 FRAME: 0612